
From: Rennie, Craig
To: Savage, Clinton
Subject: FW: March 9th CORD Meeting
Date: Monday, March 6, 2023 9:03:43 AM
Attachments: FINAL Agenda March 9 2023.pdf
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FYI
 

From: Verdile, Stephanie <Stephanie.N.Verdile@livefree.nh.gov> 
Sent: Friday, March 3, 2023 4:09 PM
To: Spoerl, Robert <robert.f.spoerl@dncr.nh.gov>; Fries, Alexander
<Alexander.J.Fries@livefree.nh.gov>; Marshall, Joshua <Joshua.K.Marshall@agr.nh.gov>;
Graaskamp, Garret <Garret.W.Graaskamp@wildlife.nh.gov>; jim_obrien@tnc.org;
larry@twolakeslodge.com; Barker, Louis <Louis.A.Barker@dot.nh.gov>; mleahy@forestsociety.org;
Connor, Michael P <Michael.Connor@das.nh.gov>; pbellemore@lchip.org; Sales, Tracie
<tracie.j.sales@des.nh.gov>; sarnold@outdoors.org; St. Cyr, Melissa
<Melissa.A.St.Cyr@dhhs.nh.gov>; Walker, Steve <stephen.g.walker@clsp.nh.gov>;
wabbott@forestsociety.org; Wilson, Benjamin <benjamin.h.wilson@dncr.nh.gov>; Harding,
Charlotte <Charlotte.J.Harding@clsp.nh.gov>; Stewart, Sarah <Sarah.L.Stewart@dncr.nh.gov>;
Rennie, Craig <Craig.D.Rennie2@dncr.nh.gov>; Bond, Christopher
<Christopher.G.Bond@doj.nh.gov>; Feldbaum, Eric <Eric.Feldbaum@dncr.nh.gov>; Gallagher, Jim
<JAMES.W.GALLAGHER@des.nh.gov>; lts@plymouth.edu; jim_obrien@tnc.org; Barker, Louis
<Louis.A.Barker@dot.nh.gov>; mwalsh@concordnh.gov; York, Michael
<michael.c.york@dncr.nh.gov>; ptarpey@winnipesaukee.org; Donnelly, Janet
<Janet.M.Donnelly@liquor.nh.gov>; Decker, Scott <Scott.R.Decker@wildlife.nh.gov>; Winters,
Shelley <Michelle.L.Winters@dot.nh.gov>; stacy.luke@nh.nacdnet.net;
tquarles@devinemillimet.com; Weir, Lisa <Lisa.M.Weir@dot.nh.gov>; cthayer@outdoors.org;
Buxton, Robert <Robert.M.Buxton@DOS.NH.GOV>
Subject: March 9th CORD Meeting
 
Good afternoon,
 
Attached please find the agenda for the March 9, 2023, CORD meeting as well as
directions and instructions for the meeting location.  This meeting will be held from 2:00-
4:00PM at the DMV Auditorium located at 23 Hazen Drive.
 
Have a nice weekend-
 
Stephanie N. Verdile
Principal Planner
Department of Business and Economic Affairs
Office of Planning and Development
State of New Hampshire
Phone (603) 271-1765
Stephanie.N.Verdile@livefree.nh.gov
nheconomy.com //  choosenh.com // visitnh.gov
 




